PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
1	lame	Execution Date		
ACCELERATED CARE PLUS CORP.	lame	Execution Date 03/12/2010		

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	401 S. Virginia Street, 2nd Floor
Internal Address:	NV2-117-02-12
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501-2196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5562718
Patent Number:	5413550
Patent Number:	5218973
Patent Number:	5557263
Patent Number:	5790036
Application Number:	11325196
Application Number:	11270374
Application Number:	11711285
Application Number:	12164875
Application Number:	12487431
Patent Number:	6456884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)757-7700

501173227

PATENT REEL: 024369 FRAME: 0064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	jodyolney@dwt.com			
Correspondent Name:		DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP		
Address Line 1:	1201 Third Ave	1201 Third Avenue		
Address Line 2:	Suite 2200	Suite 2200		
Address Line 4:	Seattle, WASH	Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		490000-694		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody Olney		Jody Olney		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents_signed#page1.tif source=Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents_signed#page2.tif				

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated May 8, 2010 (the "<u>Security</u> <u>Agreement</u>") by and among Accelerated Care Plus Corp. and ACP Medical Supply Corporation (the "<u>Debtors</u>"), and Bank of America, N.A. (the "<u>Lender</u>"), the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patent application shown below to the Lender:

Patent Title	App. or Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date	Owner	Status
ELECTRONIC NEUROMUSCULAR STIMULATION DEVICE	5,562,718	06/03/1994 10/08/1996	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Granted
ULTRASOUND THERAPY SYSTEM WITH AUTOMATIC DOSE CONTROL	5,413,550	07/21/1993 05/09/1995	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Granted
DISPOSABLE WOUND TREATMENT ELECTRODE	5,218,973	03/22/1991 06/15/1993	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Granted
SYSTEM FOR DETECTION OF ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE FLUIDS	5,557,263	07/20/1993 09/17/1996	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Granted
SENSOR MATERIAL FOR USE IN DETECTION OF ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE FLUIDS	5,790,036	09/17/1996 08/04/1998	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Granted
ELECTRICAL STIMULATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF DYSPHAGIA	11/325,196	01/04/2006	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Pending
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PHYSICAL THERAPY EXERCISE	11/270,374	11/09/2005	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Published
ELECTRICAL STIMULATION DEVICE & METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS	11/711,285	2/27/2007	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Pending

DWT 14208559v1 4900000-000694

ELECTRICAL STIMULATION METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF PERIPHERAL NEUROPATHY	12/164,875	6/30/2008	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Pending
ELECTRICAL STIMULATION METHOD FOR REDUCTION OF JOINT COMPRESSION	12/487,431	6/18/2009	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.	Pending

Also, please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement (defined above) by and among Accelerated Care Plus Corp. and ACP Medical Supply Corporation (the "<u>Debtors</u>"), and Bank of America, N.A. (the "<u>Lender</u>"), the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the Debtor's license to the patent shown below to the Lender:

Patent Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	
ORTHOTIC/ELECTROTHERAPY FOR TREATING CONTRACTURES DUE TO IMMOBILITY	6,456,884	08/24/2002	Issued	

The Debtor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patent application (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent application.

Dated: March 12, 2010

Very truly yours,

ACCELERATED CARE PLUS CORP., a Delaware Corporation

By: Name: Title:

ACP MEDICAL SUPPLY CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation

By: HODIN Name: LATICO Title: PRESIDIN

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Name: saubic ober Title:

DWT 14208559v1 4900000-000694

2

PATENT REEL: 024369 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 05/11/2010